### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Catalin Matei	07/29/2010
Calvin Liu	07/29/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29363635

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040

Email: patricia.hong@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47-1450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia E. Hong

Total Attachments: 2

source=20100920assign#page1.tif source=20100920assign#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 025015 FRAME: 0930

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		h, California, U.S.A., and Calvin Llu of Huntington Beach, California, signor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a
for which an application for Le	atters Potent of the Unite	ad States has been proposed
		executed on even date herewith;
		n the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2010
	_	3,635, and was amended on(if applicable);
		der the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
		the United States of America being designated;
WHEREAS, Hond	a Motor Co., Ltd.	
No. 1	<u>-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-c</u>	chome
Minor	o-ku, Tokyo	
JAPA	<u> </u>	
transfer unto the Assignee, its described in said application, granted therefor in the United and all divisions, reissues, continually and AND said Assignor a afficer or agency of any count AND said Assignor wand that I/We have not executable and AND said Assignor are specifing said invention, to e and make all rightful oaths to	or good and valuable successors, legal repressions, legal repression and the entire right, it is taken and its territorial nuations and extensions withorizes and requests by to issue all said Letter arrants and covenants that and will not execute all divisional, confecting to said inventional to aid the said Assigner of th	consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and sentatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be all possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any intereof; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper are Patent to said Assignee; that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned a any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us intinuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents on, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and gnee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or
ín w	ITNESS WHEREOF, I/W	Ve have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date: 07, 29  STATE OF Culifornia  COUNTY OF Low Angues		Signature: Catalin Matei
Sworn to and subscribed before this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of	e me	Mulles D Summaken

MICHELLE D. BCHUMAKER
Commission # 1822644
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Epine Dec 12, 2012
PATENT

REEL: 025015 FRAME: 0931

Attorney Docket: 47-1450 Ref: H1101867US01

Date: 7(29/10	Signature: Name: Calvin Liu
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeras</u>	MICHELLE D. SCHUMAKER Commission # 1822644 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County MyComm. Explesibec 12, 2012
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{291^{M}}{2}$ day of $\frac{301}{2}$ , 2010.	Muller D. Silumaku

PATENT REEL: 025015 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 09/20/2010**